Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



INTERNATIONAL SICKLE CELL DISEASE INSTITUTE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: INTERNATIONAL SICKLE CELL DISEASE INSTITUTE, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 14355 NE 6TH AVENUE APT. #7 MIAMI, FL. 33161

The mailing address of the corporation is:

14355 NE 6TH AVENUE APT. #7 MIAMI, FL. 33161

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO CREATE AN INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL RESEARCH, EDUCATION & TREATMENT FACILITY TO ADDRESS SICKLE CELL DISEASE; TO EDUCATE MEDICAL PERSONNEL WITH GUIDELINES & CERTIFICATION; TO DEVELOP EFFECTIVE RESEARCH PROTOCOLS AND SOLUTIONS.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: STATED IN THE BY-LAWS OF THE CORPORATION

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

EMMANUEL FORD 14355 NE 6TH AVENUE APT. #7 MIAMI, FL. 33161 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000006236 FILED July 22, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: EMMANUEL FORD

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

EUGENE A. ROSOV 5981 NE 6TH AVENUE MIAMI FL 33137

Incorporator Signature: EUGENE A. ROSOV

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P EMMANUAL FORD 14355 NE 6TH AVENUE - APT. #7 MIAMI, FL. 33161 US

Title: VP EUGENE A ROSOV 5981 NE 6TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33137 US

Title: TREA NATHALIE ABRAHAM 10667 NE 11TH AVENUE MIAMI SHORES, FL. 33138 US